11/26	/97:kg
clerk	1/14/98

1²

INTRODUCED BY:

LARRY GOSSETT

PROPOSED NO: 98-020

MOTION NO.

A MOTION approving an amendment to the 1996/1997 public defense contract for legal services for an increase in felony caseloads to the anticipated 1997 year-end case assignment level.

WHEREAS, K.C.C. 2.60.040 requires county council approval of all legal services contracts entered into by the administrator of the office of public defense; and

WHEREAS, the county council and the county executive desire to implement revisions in the use of office of public defense funds, in order to provide the level of services required by 1997 year-end caseload estimates for felony cases;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The King County council authorizes and approves the amendment to the 1996/1997 Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons contract for legal services.

PASSED by a vote of 12 to 0 this 9th day of Trebauary, 1998.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Jourie Miller

ATTEST:

Attachment:

Clerk of the Council

Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons contract amendment

<u>CONTRACT AMENDMENT</u>			Page <u>1</u> of <u>2</u> Pages		
CT NAME <u>I</u>	Public Defense Legal Services 1040		03	CONTRACT NO.	D24329I
GENCY/CONTRACTOR Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons			DATE ENTERED	01/01/9	
DDRESS 1401 East Jefferson, Suite 200			AMENDMENT NO.		
<u> </u>	Seattle, WA 981	<u>122</u>		DATE ENTERED	11/19/9
					•
ENDMENT REQUES	STED BY	AMENDME	NT EFFE	ECTS	
Office of Public Defense		■ Scope of Services		Method of Payment	
ization		☐ Time of Performance	. 🗆	Reliance	
C. Crane, Administrat	<u>cor</u>	■ Compensation		Terms & Conditions	
Name		☐ Results of Services		Other	
SE: To accommodate		in felony cases in 1997.			
STANDARD CONTR	RACT CHANGE		m \$5,359	9,766 to \$5,582,581. F	unding
STANDARD CONTR Page 1. Changes the sources, funding level	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	ES the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows:	m \$5,359		
STANDARD CONTR Page 1. Changes the sources, funding level	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS	m \$5,359	9,766 to \$5,582,581. F EFFECTIVE DAT 01/01/96 - 12/31/96	ES
STANDARD CONTR Page 1. Changes the sources, funding level	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	ES the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows:	m \$5,359	EFFECTIVE DAT	ES
STANDARD CONTERMANDERS STANDARD CONTERMANDERS STANDARD COUNCES FUNDING SOURCES COUNTY 1996	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS \$5,094,204	m \$5,359	EFFECTIVE DAT 01/01/96 - 12/31/96	ES
STANDARD CONTERMANDERS TO STANDARD CONTERMANDERS TO STANDING SOURCE County 1996 1997 Federal State	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS \$5,094,204	m \$5,359	EFFECTIVE DAT 01/01/96 - 12/31/96	ES
STANDARD CONTR Page 1. Changes the sources, funding level FUNDING SOURCE County 1996 1997 Federal State Private	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS \$5,094,204 \$5,582,581	m \$5,359	EFFECTIVE DAT 01/01/96 - 12/31/96 01/01/97 - 12/31/97	ES
STANDARD CONTERMANDERS TO STANDARD CONTERMANDERS TO STANDING SOURCE County 1996 1997 Federal State	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS \$5,094,204	m \$5,359	EFFECTIVE DAT 01/01/96 - 12/31/96	ES
STANDARD CONTERMANDERS STANDARD CONTERMANDERS STANDARD COUNCES FUNDING SOURCES COUNTY 1996	RACT CHANGE 1997 portion of a s and effective o	the 1996/1997 contract amount fro dates are changed as follows: FUNDING LEVELS \$5,094,204	m \$5,359	EFFECTI 01/01/96 -	VE DAT 12/31/96

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and instituted on the date first above written.

	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON	,	ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTANCE AGENCY/CONTRACTOR
Ву		By	
Title	FOR County Executive	Title	
Date	·	Date	

B. **EXHIBIT CHANGES**

10403

Add to EXHIBIT I, <u>Scope of Services</u>, page 26, "Monies for payment of increase in felony cases are contingent on Metropolitan King County Council approval, and payment will not be rendered until approval by Metropolitan King County Council."

Change EXHIBIT II, Payment Schedule, to the following:

This Payment Schedule shall pertain to all cases assigned to the Agency from January 1, 1997 to December 31, 1997. In 1997, the Agency shall be paid the following monthly amounts for cases and special services.

Program Area		Monthly Payment	12 Month Total
Felony, including the following services:	Jan	\$132,501	
SRA Out-of-Custody Modification	Feb-Mar	\$144,864	•
Calendar; Individual Felony Case	Apr-Nov	\$147,618	
Pursuant to Exh. I(E)	Dec	\$370,433	\$1,973,606
King County Misdemeanor, including the	Jan	\$41,703	
following services: Eastside 24-Hour	Feb-Mar	\$40,499	
Phone Line	Apr-Dec	\$45,367	\$531,004
Juvenile, including the following services:	Jan	\$87,607	
Juvenile First Appearance Calendar	Feb-Mar	\$84,221	
••	Apr-Dec	\$93,293	\$1,095,686
Contempt of Court, including the following	Jan	\$53,665	
services: Contempt of Court Calendar	Feb-Mar	\$40,153	•
	Apr-Dec	\$48,722	\$572,469
Dependency, including Dependency	Jan	\$ 94,001	
Calendar	Feb-Mar	\$114,780	
	Apr-Dec	\$120,695	\$1,409,816
TOTAL	Jan	\$409,477	
	Feb-Mar	\$424,517	
	Apr-Nov	\$455,695	•
	Dec	\$678,510	<u>\$5,582,581</u>